Page 1 of 12  Revision 2.0  Feb 2017
 (DLM-Z2)
I nstallation Instructions
Page 1 of 12  Revision 2.0  Feb 2017www.safefiredetection.com
SafeCable
Distance Locator Module
Page 2 of 12  Revision 2.0  Feb 2017
Contents:

Call: 704-821-7920
Resetting the SafeCable DLM-Z2 Unit
WARNING: This procedure will erase ALL stored settings and reset the SafeCable
DLM-Z2 unit back to its factory default state. The cable types, leader cable calibration, latching
output selection and Modbus setup will all require selecting after this procedure.
To reset the SafeCable DLM-Z2 unit back to the factory state, when the unit is powered up and in normal
operation (see step 15 in the Commissioning procedure), press and hold the SET and SELECT buttons for a
minimum of 10 seconds continuously. While the SET and SELECT buttons are held down the power LED will
flash quickly to confirm this procedure is about to take place. After approximately 10 seconds, the unit will
restart and return to step 1 in the Commissioning procedure.
SafeCable Digital LHD Cables by Part No
Refer to SafeCable Digital Linear Heat Detection Installation Instructions and SafeCable LHD Application Guide
for more information on installation and uses.
Part No  Description
TC155 SafeCable Digital LHD 155°F PVC
TC155N SafeCable Digital LHD 155°F Nylon outer sheath
TC155P SafeCable Digital LHD 155°F Polypropylene outer sheath
TC172 SafeCable Digital LHD 172°F PVC
TC172N SafeCable Digital LHD 172°F Nylon outer sheath
TC172P SafeCable Digital LHD 172°F Polypropylene outer sheath
TC190 SafeCable Digital LHD 190°F PVC
TC190N SafeCable Digital LHD 190°F Nylon outer sheath
TC190P SafeCable Digital LHD 190°F Polypropylene outer sheath
TC220 SafeCable Digital LHD 220°F PVC
TC220N SafeCable Digital LHD 220°F Nylon outer sheath
TC220P SafeCable Digital LHD 220°F Polypropylene outer sheath
TC365N SafeCable Digital LHD 365°F Nylon outer sheath